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Second Name First Name Organisation Email

Andersen Carsten Sommer The Danish Chamber of Commerce csa@danskerhverv.dk

Andresson Anneli DG MARKT - Unit E1 anneli.andersson@ec.europa.eu

Arcuri Eleonora UNIONCAMERE DEL VENETO bruxelles1@bruxelles.ven.camcom.it

Baptista Daniel Valente Diplomat Portuguese Permanent Representation to the European Union dvb@reper-portugal.be

Barnier Michel Commissioner Internal Market and Services michel.barnier@ec.europa.eu

Bartková Zuzana CEBRE brussels@cebre.cz

Bender Szonja Head of Brussels Office Hungarian Chamber of Commerce and Industry hcci.bxl@skynet.be

Binder Claus Diplomat Permanent Representation of Austria to the EU claus.binder@bmeia.gv.at

Bröms Annika Confederation of Swedish Enterprise annika.Broms@svensktnaringsliv.se

Butters Ben Director for European Affairs EUROCHAMBRES butters@eurochambres.eu

Cirez Patricia Spanish Confederation of industries and employers pcirez@ceoe.es

Dalsgaard Katie Davey Diplomat Permanent Representation of Denmark to the EU katdal@um.dk

Davies Paul Senior Advisor CBI Brussels paul.davies@cbi.org.uk

De Haan Remco The Dutch Ministry of Economic Affairs caroline.wooning@minbuza.nl

De Vita Brigitte The Confederation of German Employers’ Associations a.Schwarz@arbeitgeber.de

Fakó Beáta Hungarian Chamber of Commerce and Industry hcci.bxl@skynet.be

Fischer Ludger UEAPME l.fischer@ueapme.com

Fontcuberta Maria Canal DG MARKT - Unit E1 maria.canal.fontcuberta@ec.europa.eu

Fritz Steve DG MARKT - Unit E1 steve.fritz@ec.europa.eu

Gerba Agata DG MARKT - Unit E1 agata.gerba@ec.europa.eu

Giorello Marco DG MARKT - Unit E1 marco.giorello@ec.europa.eu

Guyaux Kirsten VNO-NCW - MKB-Nederland guyaux@vno-ncw.nl

Hansen Katrine Moland Senior Advisor NHO - Confederation of Norwegian Enterprise katrine.m.hansen@nho.no

Harald Günther DPR Permanent Representation of Austria to the EU sepideh.hassankhani@bmeia.gv.at
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Hardenbol Jeroen BUSINESSEUROPE j.hardenbol@businesseurope.eu

Hardt Birgit DG MARKT - Unit E1 birgit.hardt@ec.europa.eu

Hendrickx Luc Director  UEAPME l.hendrickx@ueapme.com

Chajec Katarzyna Diplomat Permanent Representation of Poland to the EU katarzyna.chajec@msz.gov.pl

Chauvin Jérome Director Internal Market Department of BUSINESSEUROPE j.chauvin@businesseurope.eu

Kadera Michal Director CEBRE michal.kadera@cebre.cz

Klameth Julia General Secretariat of the Council julia.klameth@trainee.consilium.europa.eu

Kloboučníková Ludmila CEBRE l.assistant@cebre.cz

Kolyta Saulius Permanent Representation of Lithuania to the EU saulius.kolyta@eurep.mfa.lt

Kopecká Linda Deputy Director Delegation of Prague to the EU linda.kopecka@cityofprague.cz 

Koutroubas Théodoros Secretary General CEPLIS ceplis@scarlet.be

Leglise-Costa Phillipe DPR Permanent Representation of France to the EU phillipe.leglise-costa@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Krutinová Dana Deputy Director Central Bohemia Region -Czech Republic central.bohemia.eu@kr-s.cz

Lindh Ann Diplomat Permanent Representation of Sweden to the EU ann.lindh@foreign.ministry.se

Longauerova Alena Diplomat Permanent Representation of the Slovak Republic to the EU alena.longauerova2@mzv.sk

Majer Petr European Parliament petr.majer@europarl.europa.eu

Maletras Sophie DG MARKT - Unit E1 sophie.maletras@ec.europa.eu

Martelanz Verena Austrian Chamber of Commerce WKO verena.martelanz@eu.austria.be

Martin-Prat Maria Head of Unit  MARKT E.1, European Commission maria.martin-prat@ec.europa.eu

Moeschler Frank Diplomat Permanent Representation of the UK to the EU frank.moeschler@fco.gov.uk> 

Muller Carolina German Confederation of Skilled Crafts and Small Businesses c.mueller@zdh.de

Neumann Michal Head of Representation Czechtrade michal.neumann@czechtrade.cz

Niemann Anna Assistant to MEP Parliamentary Assitant of Evelyne Gebhardt, MEP anna.niemann@europarl.europa.eu

Oldenburg D.J. DPR The Permanent Representation of The Netherlands to the EU bre-gm@minbuza.nl

Olsson Jan DPR Swedish Permanent Representation to the EU anna-charlotta.erikson@foreign.ministry.se

Patruno Paolo ISB office stage1@isbineurope.eu

Pavlíčková Klára CEBRE brussels@cebre.cz

Petruš Štěpán Head of Representation Czechtrade stepan.petrus@czechtrade.cz

Puisais-Jauvin Emmanuel Mertens Permanent Representation of France to the EU emmanuel.puisais-jauvin@diplomatie.gouv.fr

Puskás Dora Diplomat Permanent Representation of Hungary to the EU DPuskas@kum.hu

Reinišová Jana DPR Permanent representation of the Czech rep. to the EU jana_reinisova@mzv.cz

Reitsak Kristi Diplomat Estonian Permanent Representation to the EU kristi.reitsak@mfa.ee

Samsa Edita Diplomat Permanent Representation of the Republic of Slovenia to the EU edita.samsa@gov.si
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Sehnalová Olga MEP European Parliament olga.sehnalova-office@europarl.europa.eu

Schneberger Sabine Permanent Representation of Austria to the EU sabine.schneeberger@bmeia.gv.at

Siaterli Christina Internal Market and Services Directorate General, EC christina.siaterli@ec.europa.eu 

Smolík Petr CEBRE brussels@cebre.cz

Sommer Tina President ESBA tinaesba@googlemail.com

Stelbaczky Tibor Mertens Permanent Representation of Hungary to the EU tibor.stelbaczky@kum.hu.cz

Stefanov Peter DPR Permanent Representation of Bulgaria to the EU peter.stefanov@bg-permrep.eu

Strandbacke Anna Ministry for Foreign Affairs anna.strandbacke@foreign.ministry.se

Šestáková Lucie Diplomat Permanent Representation of the Czech Republic to the EU lucie_sestakova@mzv.cz

Štěpánová Jana European Parliament jana.stepanova@europarl.europa.eu

Švarc Dušan Permanent Representation of the Czech Republic to the EU dusan_svarc@mzv.cz 

Taylor Robert CBI Brussels robert.taylor@cbi.org.uk

Tedde Angelo UNIONCAMERE angelo.tedde@sistemacamerale.eu

Tlapa Martin Deputy Ministre Ministry of Industry and Trade tlapa@mpo.cz

Van den Abeele Eric Diplomat Permanent Representation of Belgium to the EU eric.vandenabeele@diplobel.fed.be 

Vasilevskis Tomas Lithuanian Confederation of Industrialists LPK tomas.vasilevskis@litbre.eu

Vervloet Kersti The Dutch ministry of Economic Affairs caroline.wooning@minbuza.nl

Vicenová Milena Permanent Representative Czech Permanent Representative to the EU lenka_kralova@mzv.cz

Voleš Ivan Advisor to President / Member European Economic and Social Committee ivan.voles@eesc.europa.eu

Vujovic Nina IMCO Secretariat nina.vujovic@europarl.europa.eu

Wooning Caroline Diplomat Dutch Permanent Representation to the EU caroline.wooning@minbuza.nl

Zadraks Gints Diplomat Permanent Representation of Latvia to the EU Gints.Zadraks@mfa.gov.lv

Zrnic Gordana Director Serbian Chamber of Commerce jmarkovic@serbiancci.eu

Permanent Representation to the EU, 15 Rue Caroly, B-1050, Brussels, Belgium, Tel: +32 2 2139 100, www.czechrep.be

Ministry of Industry and Trade, Na Františku 32, 110 15 Prague 1, Tel: +420 224 851 111, www.mpo.cz 

CEBRE, Czech House, 60 Rue du Trone, B-1050 Brussels, Belgium, Tel: +32 2 2139 450, www.cebre.cz
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